
Francis Marion University (24-7) -vs- Columbus State University (30-0)
03/10/01 at Lumpkin Center in Columbus, GA

 
 

 
 
Francis Marion University 71

Columbus State University 75

Date: 03/10/01
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 2,303
Site: Lumpkin Center in Columbus, GA
Referees: Mark Lance, Valinda Parker, Keith Helms
Notes: Championship game of the NCAA Division II South Atlantic
Regional.FMU's Christy Thomas first double-double with career-high
10 rebounds.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Francis Marion University 37 34 71
Columbus State University 36 39 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Anne Gioscia * 37 5-7 1-3 5-7 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 16
30 Kendra Rowland * 32 6-11 0-0 2-5 2-5 7 3 1 3 1 1 14
14 Christy Thomas * 34 4-10 1-2 4-10 1-9 10 4 3 3 0 1 13
50 Jontell Johnson * 30 5-9 0-0 1-2 2-9 11 4 0 2 8 0 11
24 Christy Wright * 33 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 7 4 0 0 4
33 Anna Kolbinsky 18 3-4 0-0 3-5 0-0 0 4 0 6 0 0 9
10 Tracy McIntosh 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 5 0 0 3
34 Kristie Tecson 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-48 3-8 16-31 7-31 38 25 13 26 9 2 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-48   54.2 % 3-8   37.5 % 16-31   51.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Candace Turner * 25 4-13 1-3 11-11 6-4 10 4 0 0 0 1 20
30 Kinesha Harden * 32 4-17 0-0 3-4 9-8 17 4 0 5 0 3 11
34 Sylvia Allen * 26 3-10 0-0 5-6 6-2 8 3 0 0 1 0 11
15 LaShawn Mincey * 25 1-8 0-6 2-2 3-0 3 4 6 2 0 2 4
24 Isha Hicks * 17 0-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 1 0
21 Abby Boone 25 6-11 2-6 3-6 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 3 17
5 Courtney Favors 12 2-4 2-2 0-1 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 0 6
12 Keisha Taylor 17 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 3
10 Kellie Holland 12 1-4 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 3
32 Sheree Hallmark 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-80 6-22 25-31 29-22 51 24 10 16 1 11 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-80   27.5 % 6-22   27.3 % 25-31   80.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Francis Marion University 37

Columbus State University 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Anne Gioscia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kendra Rowland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Christy Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Jontell Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Christy Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Anna Kolbinsky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Tracy McIntosh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kristie Tecson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Candace Turner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kinesha Harden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Sylvia Allen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 LaShawn Mincey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Isha Hicks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Abby Boone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Courtney Favors 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Keisha Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kellie Holland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Sheree Hallmark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Francis Marion University 34

Columbus State University 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Anne Gioscia 37 5-7 1-3 5-7 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 16
30 Kendra Rowland 32 6-11 0-0 2-5 2-5 7 3 1 3 1 1 14
14 Christy Thomas 34 4-10 1-2 4-10 1-9 10 4 3 3 0 1 13
50 Jontell Johnson 30 5-9 0-0 1-2 2-9 11 4 0 2 8 0 11
24 Christy Wright 33 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 7 4 0 0 4
33 Anna Kolbinsky 18 3-4 0-0 3-5 0-0 0 4 0 6 0 0 9
10 Tracy McIntosh 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 5 0 0 3
34 Kristie Tecson 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-48 3-8 16-31 7-31 38 25 13 26 9 2 71
54.2 % 37.5 % 51.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Candace Turner 25 4-13 1-3 11-11 6-4 10 4 0 0 0 1 20
30 Kinesha Harden 32 4-17 0-0 3-4 9-8 17 4 0 5 0 3 11
34 Sylvia Allen 26 3-10 0-0 5-6 6-2 8 3 0 0 1 0 11
15 LaShawn Mincey 25 1-8 0-6 2-2 3-0 3 4 6 2 0 2 4
24 Isha Hicks 17 0-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 1 0
21 Abby Boone 25 6-11 2-6 3-6 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 3 17
5 Courtney Favors 12 2-4 2-2 0-1 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 0 6
12 Keisha Taylor 17 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 3
10 Kellie Holland 12 1-4 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 3
32 Sheree Hallmark 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-80 6-22 25-31 29-22 51 24 10 16 1 11 75
27.5 % 27.3 % 80.6 %


